
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066239-2025 

Tender

Green Corridors - DN794369 COMREG 2526-084

London Borough of Brent

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-066239
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05cea9 
Published 17 October 2025, 11:37am

Scope 

Reference

DN794369

Description

The Council is inviting tenderers to bid in this competition for the award of the Church End
& Roundwood Green Corridors, appointing a multi-disciplinary team to undertake the
design and engagement work for phase 2 to completion of RIBA Stage 4 Detailed Design
completion by end of October 2026, alongside quality assurance support throughout the
delivery and completion of the works through RIBA stages 5 and 6, completion by end of
March 2027.

Total value (estimated)

£180,000 excluding VAT

£216,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066239-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066239-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

19 December 2025 to 31 March 2027

1 year, 3 months, 13 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71420000 - Landscape architectural services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Open Competitive route to market.

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

20 October 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

14 November 2025, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

www.procontract.due-north.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Quality 60% Quality
Price 30% Price

Weighting description

https://www.procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 5

Quality - 60%

Social Value - 10%

Pricing - 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Brent

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQVJ-5248-JQQY

Brent Civic Centre

Wembley

HA9 0FJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Umar Khan

Telephone: 02081236548

Email: umar.khan@brent.gov.uk

mailto:umar.khan@brent.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: http://www.brent.gov.uk/

Region: UKI72 - Brent

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.brent.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Brent


		2026-02-24T04:27:11+0000
	TCPDF




